aQ

Lo\

1999-4965

INTRODUCED BY: CHRIS A. TREGRE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF WASTEWATER)
ORDINANCE NO. 89-11-5

An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No.

Five (5) for the Sewer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements lo

decrease the contract amount by $9,020.08.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 98-1-6 adopted January 5, 1998, by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Bartlett
Construction, Inc. for the construction of the Sewer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements
in the amount of $1,128,503.00; and

SECTION I That Ordinance No. 98-4-5 adopted April 6, 1998, by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for
the Sewer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements Contract 10 increase the contract time by
45 calendar days; and

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 98-6-5 adopted June 1, 1998, by the St.
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. Two (2) for
the Sewer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements Contract 1o increase the contract amount
by $10,000.00; and

SECTIONIV. That Ordinance No. 99-3-§ adopled March 8, 1999, by the St
Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Qrder No. Three (3)
for the Sewer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements Coniract to decrease the contract
amount by $28,415.04 and 1o increase the contract time by 41 calendar days; and

SECTIONIV. That Ordinance No. 99-9-28 adopted September 20, 1999, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of Change Order No. Four (4)
for the Scwer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements Contract to decrease the comtract
amount by $33,496.22 and to increasc the contract time by 69 calendar days; and

SECTION V. That it is necessary 10 decrease the contract amount by $9,020.08.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change
Order No. Five (5) to the contract for the Sewer Collection Skips — Phase IV Improvements, 1o
decrease the contract amount by $9,020.08.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parigh President is hereby authorized 10 execute this
Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing Ordinance baving been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as

follows:
YEAS: MINNICH, CHAMPAGNE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, DUME
NAYS: ALEXANDER

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, JOHMNSON, SIRMON

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 2nd day of November s
1999, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Journal.

H
RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARIS
e %\é cu:m( OF COURT OFFICE

SECRETARY: (}M

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: _\-3 A% ON (/‘lﬁ-@/)’l Lo 3B,

APFROVED: DISAPPRUVED AS ENTRY N . 235/ ;'.a’

IN MORIGAGE/ CONVEYA NCE B0
PARISH PRESIDENT: %ﬂﬂy NO. . 732 EOLIO 2 54

RETD/SECRETARY ) -4-9Y .

.00 ¥ RECD BY: Qp@ b

DI

I




M CONTRACT MODIFICATION

LI

CHANGE ORDER [ ] WRITTEN AMENDMENT MODIFIGATION NOT: 6

TO CONTRACTOR: Bartlett Canstruction, Inc.

PROJECT: Sewer Collection Skips Phase 4 Improvements PROJECT NO: 133177

OWNER: St Charles Parish

ENGINEER: CH2M HiLL

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby ordered (use additional pages if required):

Revised Reconciliation of final quantities of the unit price project.

Reason for Modification{s):

This change order is required to reconcile the final quantities of the Contract.

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

Attachment A, Revised Reconciliation of Final Quantities of the Unit Price Project.

| Contract Amount or Price I Contract Times (Calculate Days) |
Original $1,128,503.00 Original Duration 210 Days
Previous Contract Previous Confract
Modification(s) (551,911.26) Modification(s)
Add/(Deduct) Add/(Deduct) 165 Days
This Contract Modification This Contract Modification
Add/(Deduct) $(9,020.08)  Addf(Deduct) 0 Dpays
Revised Contract Amount $1.067,571.886 Revised Contract Time 375 Days
The Revised Contract Completion Date is.
March 11, .19 99
Owner Contractor . » E Recc aticn?
"/ = /Z
. {By: _é/@f;z‘%@ﬂd oy (4, K By: @;n/n/éyﬂ-f
Date: /‘//9"/ f/ Date; ((3 ,.-/Kr- 7? Date. /& "/f—f'?'
rd
1 Number all Modifications consecutively. Copies:Owner
ield File

2 Recommendation necessary for Change Orders.




