ez CONTRACT MODIFICATION (Amended CO4)
I
CHANGE ORDER D WRITTEN AMENDMENT MODIFICATION NOT- 4A

TO CONTRACTOR;: Barlett Constryction, Ine.

PROJECT: Sewer Collection Skips Phase 4 Improvements PROJECT NO: 133177

OWNER: St Charles Pangh

ENGINEER, CH2MHILL

The iollowing modification{s) to the Contract are hereby ardered (uge additional pages if required):
Zee Attachment A, Scope of Work.

Gee Attachment B for a summary of cost and trme modifications.

Reazon for Modification{s);

Final Campletion

Attachments (List Supporting Documents):

Attachment A, Scope of Wark
Attachment B, Summary of Cost and Time Modifications
Attachrnent G, Final Quaniites, Unit Costs, and Extended Costs

I Contract Amount ar Price | Contract Times (Caloulate Days) ]
Original §1,128,503.00 Qriginal Duration 210 Days
Pravious Contract Previous Contract
Modification(s) (518,415.04) Medification{s)

Add/(Deduct) Add/(Deduct) 86 Days
This Contract Modification This Contract Modification
Add/(Deduct) ($33,496.28) Add/(Deduct) 79 Days
Rewised Contract Amount §1,076,591.74 Revised Contract Time 375 Days
The Aevised Contract Complation Date 1a:
March 11, , 19 89
. Qwner . . o Contracter——2 Enginear Recommendation®
//;Zp L g /s Moasr (%
By: By: By: M '77/
- 7 {
Date: 67’7/#2 ;Z,/ ﬁ Date: 9 e ?uﬁ' Date: ‘?" 20-79
4 - : '
1 Number all Moddizations consecubively, Copies:Owner
rield Hile

2 pagommendahon nacessary for Changa Orders,




- Attachment A
Scope of Work

This is a negotiated change order between the Owner and the Contractor. The adjustment in
Contract Price and/or Contract Time stated in the Change Order shall comprise the total pride
and/or time adjustment due or owed the Contractor for the Work or changes defined in the
Change Order. By executing the Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees
that the stipulated price and/cr time adjustments include the cost and time adjustment for all
work contained in the Change Qrder, including costs and time adjustments associated with
extended overheads, and cumulative impacts or ripple effect on all other non-affected Work
under this contract. Signing of the Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and
satisfaction for the adjustment in contract price and/or time as a result of increases or
decreases in costs and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change,
subject to the current scope of the entire Work as set forth in the Gontract Documents.
Acceptance of this waiver constitutes an agreement between Owner and Contractor that the
Change Order represents an equitable adjustment to the Contract and that Contractor waives
all rights to file a claim on this Change Qrder after it is properly executed.

See the General Conditions of the Contract, Article 10, for other binding requirements
regarding this Change Order.

See Attachment B for a summary of cost and time modifications.

The scope of work for Change Qrder No. 4 includes the following:

Recongiliation of final quantities of the unit price project
Catch basin conflict on Riverview

Weather delays

Underground obstruction at Hostess Bore
Sewer lateral pulled apart, flooding excavation
Electrical feed to Riverbend P&

Electrical feed at River Road

JBP P8 2 Force Main not where shown

Raise MH at Neff Rental

10. Electrical feed at JBP PS 2

11.Hole in force main at JBP PS5 2

e S L




Attachment B
Cost and Time Summary

tem Description Cost Time
add/(deduct) | (add/deduct)
1 Reconciliation of final quantities of the unit ($50,528,00) 0
price project
2  |Catch basin conflict on Riverview $1,695.96 1
3  |Weather delays $0.00 47
4 (Underground obstruction at Hostess Bore $0.00 6
& Sewer lateral pulled apart, flooding $6,658.00 0
excavation
6 [Electrical feed to Riverbend PS $4,340.00 7
7  |Electrical feed at River Road $0.00 7
8 |JBP P8 2 Force Main not where shown $1,570.09 2
9  |Raise MH at Neff Rental $1,197.64 1
10  (Electrical feed at JEP PS 2 $0.00 7
11 |Hole in force main at JBP PS 2 $1,570.09 1
Totals ($33,496.22) 79




COO0R'GS GIO0SEZES 6 B0 O0S1S £ 0008’2 V3 azp 193] Z1-§ "I[OYUEY IWBWEI 5| 8T
KOO 009 15 09009'41% LE 00002 LS ! cooca'Le w3 d3ap 133 g~ OYUTN IFUTI LB/ T
Uoionysio | U_O—._ Em—&
0o os a0 GBS 1 o0 0dsOLS L 00105814 3 duiey Burpee T sSAS0H ¢ "Dl ANISS0I0Iapar] | o
00 o 00 O00'E9E i o0 00G'ESS 1 Q0 000’298 51 [ 9N BSSOIosIpUl} "AAH AUV [og
sbBujssotaiapun femubny pue pEcljey
(60 0258 00 036 1S 02 40 009° 1 oar a0 g% 41 SUIERY 2000 18AVIS  #(HE
00 5280 J0°08E"L [ 0422 aoszIElS 52’ oe €% g1 SUREY 3000, Jeaas G(€T
(00 sz '0g) aonoe'FSl Z5l'e 00 521198 5hE'E 00'sZs Ey] Flamag fuaeen glz7
(00 00913 00 S20°EFS 1z 00 S29'p e SaEL Kses +1 slamsg A1aeen i 1g
sBunid pue suiely sdtod ‘adi] lamss 4))AEID
(o0 a1} 00 008% 0g 00 98¥3 og Q088 D (T SSEID) UTBfy 2010y famag | F[07
loc'aeeE) 00 OSO'ES G} L0086 1S 1ES a0 g a1 { sseE} viel sougy 1[3aag 561
o0 90FS 00 0025 v 400002s oe ocOoLs Y {1 388[2) Wy 9[-z Jomag Kraercy ,g[g]
(o0 nosss Q000r'S 1 SBf QUOUE 02 0% 0g'gke g3 {1 s5e[3) 12a] 71-§ Iermag ANABID) 5| L1
K005z 1'9%] ooo0e' L4 ar 00 LB LS G52 00 S2§ 41 {0 59¥[3) 13a] g0 Temag AAEID B[]
00CRL'ES 00 0RO b 89 00ronss 51 00 058 a1 (g 55E30) 1399 Z1-3 Jamag AIABD O[]CT
007056% 00 056028 BER 00 0002 oog oosEs a1 (¥ SSE[3) 199 §-0) Ieaeg ALAYIOY 0731
(00 000'2%) oo'Coa‘y IS S/Z 00 900°E 1S G2k ororE 1 (D 55u3) 193] Z[-8 “Iemas AIABID ,2[T]
0008015 00Goe"eh Bl 00005 £5 GEE 00°0EE 41 {2 BSB[3) 139 g~ “IIAIG ATy ,2[ 2]
(00 105°FS) 000% - 00908 F SEL 00700 47 {3 S3upo) 199f £1-8 ameg KAty G ()
0C'0a9L 1S 00 098 £S ROE 00 00g'ss 0EZ 00024 41 {7 ssej2) 199y g-0 Jmasg Araein of |
(oo g0e%] 00'0ZE 1S 23 L0026 18 02E 00 8% 1 (W SSBI3) WIE] 2000 JaAes 5|6
0008 00 0L5'21S S60'E 0005 21$ q60'2 00 88 a1 (¥ ssef} wiepy 20104 19805 5|8
(oo 002231 0O00E'L LS Spk 00 po0'0es 005 0c OFS g1 ¥ ssu[3] 123 2| -g Tomas ANatic gL
COOSEE 00 058°4§ a0E o0'00s' £E O0E o'ses 1 (¥ SSE[2) 190 g0 Uonag ANamig gl
fouseas) O0GEFI1S iFF 0GO00Z 1S 08F 00SEE Ey (¥ S5E[0] 193] §-( 1amag KIAETEY 07 (C
|X92g pue UoeARDXT LIoUal)
308 QG 529'68 GBE 00 S523'6% 5A% 00 52% A UQEZI[IEIS UQEpUne.] pue TOTEAETeaIong) | fr
Hiomypen
10 0% q97000'ss L a0 opa'ss i o0 9o0'ss 31 7 U6UE1S duing JE[ SUNSS J0 UoNqowed g
0 0% 00 0CD'g% 8 06 H0"eE 4 CO0Gras S1 T wanng dwng 447 Sunsi<a Jo ongowzg|z
[ 00 GOOEIS 1 oU 902 1S 3 LUETIFAT 31 TR WLt ], [HEMSSE A JHT JO HODIoW ||
Uolowsg
- pig sseq ¥ anpayag
| letIBUg - jeuid] [ junculy papusixg | ANUenD | mine wy pspualxy |Amueno | jso) 1un aun uonduasag| way
salRiallg [eug leu;] [euBug GO,

SUNoWy pue saUENY aolld HU PasIASH
¥ "ON Jspag efueyn

J uswiyoByY




00 65 00 000°9ES 1 GO 000'SES L 00 000'0E% §1 (PeOIfiEy AN SESUEY) § Op] SUISSTIRIEPU | Fl
shulssolalspun) AesyBiH puE pesljey
(00 2524 oD SF0'ES Zls o0 O0E'ES §i5 10°eE 41 SUT 30 Janag (€
Tm o5z 15} OFSEL'B LS T 00 GLE 1S SES 00'e2g 4 S1a835 ANARID) BT
sEUM}Y bue sulejy) eolod wdld J8Mag ANABID
_ D0°G0S ' F$) o008 - 00°G0S" S 05 00 08¢ 41 (1 552[2) 12] 71-§ “24W5 AuamiDy gT1
maa.mhmw“. O02L0'ES Z1g a0 455 ES 648 Qc 9% A1 {0 S5U[D) UBY 9010 Jomag 0]
Q0 40953 Q000" 2S obl 00 008'2$ ag o0 045 a1 {0 550} 1a2] 9[-7 | “Jemag Auaen 8|6
(0070948 00 09:% 0 OB 25 LS aF o0 8ES Y {D sse[a) 129] 71-§ Yemag AAvi0 ,g]L
foo orag) 00 GHSENS EGL DIFOGE'FLS S0 [Tz 41 (w 55219} 193] 9T1-Z1 1amag Ataniny 2]o
0B 065 v% DOOGFFLS 22t BI'00E'ES P [TEEE] 1 (W 5520} 129) 71-3 "omag Aaeiny 8[c
ll[¥geg pue UojeARTIET L[SUSL]
00 0% 00 000'Ey g 00 06Fes eL:| {9 05% EE UONEZI[IQLIS UOLTEpUTIOL] PUE UOTRARIYNRA|
Hlomyueg
o0'es SUODD'0LE 3 00 0UTOLg I 00 000'0lE 31 THET{ JRSUTIRALY, IOTBANSEAL 25T IR PUSE JZATY JO UGTIOIRC] |
0003 00 000" 28 2 a0 0oaes I 00 090’ £$ 41 (Bn1s1%3) Yitog voners dung paag 19Ard jO DONaUsCf|g
oU'as 00 DOD'ES s 190 pag'es I 00 000 d1 {Bupsixa) yuop wapmig duing puey Jearg JO tonqolsg | |
uapjowsag
pig @seg g sinpsyag
(00 9828} 0T 0L5'es 152 00 BEEES SEC 0 015 =1 J9N00 pUe A3 [
o0 0% ooos - O OE - a0 05E AS AU v Yeydsy | op
KGO 0% 2E$) 0T rI5 PRS BrE'2 0o P9G'BLLS BFE'E a0 98% AZ TUIMUIAE] FIITIUATI | GE
an 0% GIOZH 1% 93 QUGBS 95 ag 02% &S SPUOY PUB SATNMIALICT [Q4BINY[QE
oo te2'ast 00 SEF'8$ 188 ST EGENE aca% AS Pos|iE
_Em.mmﬂ 00 026 1§ 0gY oG 9L0'ES [ 00'FS A5 Hulyupy pie Fiusse1n |of
_ UofelolsaY soeung
{00 ooLs} {0 0og$ zl a0 0048 k1 0GIss w3 JARITY WOTI0IUULD SOATAR| ST
9o 06s Qo pHes it an 42+% 11 00 0ES v3 R TTTE TRCC P
00709518 00 484768 96 00 908 FE os o093 41 TUBWIaSEa O) 3UN| 3DMAISS ,0[EE
00 op2é 00 09571S £ orozt i bl o0 Cag E] SpU2q 23159p CF 9(ZE
0o ereEs 0GOS IS £ gt ¥E [{DRF:H] L E] atm O|TE
saU[T FT[AIST
0 0% 00 000 688 I 00 000’683 1 00 000588 51 Z-ddrjoe
00" 0% 09700000 LE b AU CO0CoLS i 0e'oao'ools | s 1-d9[]6%
- sUoNEls dwng
lieufBuG ~ U] | NSy pepuaixg |AINUeEnp | an owry pepuspd [Alweno | 1sogqun|uun . Uopduosag|wsy
asuaialig reuld SEITE] rembug [embug

SIUNOWY PUE sauUENnt sold HUf pasiasy
b "oy Jepio sbuelyn
o WUSWYIENY




00 a0gs 0000%'sH SEL 00°008"S gL O0'9rsE AS TR 212000073 (7
Qo og a9 0Zvd 18 00°02kFS 51 ok 828 AS SPEGY PUE SALMEIAL] [9ARIO 5]
00 £5F°0¢ 00 BLY'ES 200 L 00 595'2% S8z o0 6% A PFog(81
UalBICISaY BIEUNG
a0 65 oo ostg g e R9leTE] 4 27658 ¥g R A ST R g R TR = [N
00 4ES 00 05% £ 00 09% F] 00 GES CE] doo 2 2oislas gc]
oG 42¢% LO'09Z' LS 12 0OroFag ¥l a0 49% 41 TUSWIAsHT Of qul] a3alag | gly]
oo 8% CO'OFes [ 00°081% z oo'gss v3 spuzg $F0p oF GfET
oo oss DFOFSS £ 0063 1% 2 o0 08s ¥ EE ]
SaUIT o[MSg
0oog 0o ena'oss I €ilvalepitety I J9000"08s 51 TOIIRTS dLun,y peoy Jeang|1 [
suo(ielg duing
oo'0s 00 000°ss ] oO'0oG'sE z o005 es PE] dosp 193] Z1-g “oloquupy InAWerT Ly o]
00 0% Il By § GO'00R' LS ! oonag' ks LE] doap 193] g-{ ‘S|0qUELY SPEIT ¢
UQInISUOS SjCYUER
(0o pagl DO SELS Ska 00 8643 592 mes a1 SHIBLAY 2310, Jawas  z|2
(o0 s20' L5} Q05T LIS &9F 00 G541 Gls 00'szd 41 Slamag AArID  g(7
sBumid pue suie aolo] edig eamsg )
00 0ars LUOSRS 52 0070E5S [T oo k$ 41 ((d sSE[D} WiRpy 2010 Tameg 7 (o
oo og 00008 1§ O Qoeoa IS o oo dars EY @ ssep) 12a) £1-8 TBass Ay 7[c
00 528 00SE2'|E 15 00052 15 05 oo'szE a1 {d ssu9) 193] g-0 "ameg Qi4erD 3y
oo % CIOLES sel 00 B018% SEl op gt 41 {¥ sse|D)} Wep souo ] 1BAag 7|
k0 o6g' LE] Q00ZLS IS 8LE 00 008'g 1% 0&r 00'Ors 41 (¥ Sse[3] 129 7] -8 UeAag Mnaein 3z
I|J3a2g pUE uojleABINT Yaual]
aa os UG S20'SS 1 00 S20'2% Sk HFeFs AT UDITEZYWIB]S UOEPURO,Y PUE UD)CATIREIZA ||
Homey
Pig @s8g J enpsyag
k09 DO8°SE] 00 0% - 0000R'SS 062 00028 AS SPEOY PUE SKEADALICE [SARIDG]
o515 orOg - QOEOE IS Lsg 00'e% AS Funja|npy pue SULSSTIG g
UOIEI0lSaY STELUNSG
00 6% 0a 00g'0ss 1 oG J00'08% L M OC0'0sS 51 Sd NEA|LT
suoels dung
oo ok 00 400'SS F 00 a90'ed 2 00 005'2s ¥3 192p 199) OI-Z[ 'A[OYUEl IS WeEL] o]
10 oea'es 00 09575s € 00°008' 1§ L 0O°C0E 1S ¥3 dasp 133 71-8 "O[OGUEH SRWELT p]ST
- UT[lanlisuog ajouuely
{reUIBPQ - 1e0Ld] | unowy papueixy | M Huend | Junoury pepuaiky [Amueny | 1505 uun| uon uonduasaa] way
| saueIagig (Bl leut leu|blIo leubig

SIUNCWY pue S8{UIUEND So1d YU pasiasy

# "ON Joapio aBueyn
O WauR{Ieny




‘__ﬁ\% 525 053]

S|eiep
[facra0os] gogg - - &0008% ok 00 49% AS USIUFAR] 2aruo]y Yedsy 1T
{ledIBQ ~ [eULd) | Junoliy pepUsixd |AUEnD | JUnouly popLaixd |AUEND 1803 Jlun| HUp ucndissag| way
SauIEdIg jeuld [ENTE] T ELES)

SIUNOWY puk SSRUENY aojid Jun pasiaey
¥ "o 18pag ebueyn

J justuiyaeyyy




